Rural Budgets Administration Committee
Revised Agenda

April 16, 2020, Immediately Following the EADC Meeting
1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC

Call to Order

1.1 Meeting Chair - Director Rose
Directors' Notice of New Business
Adoption of Agenda

Adoption of Minutes

4.1 Rural Budgets Administration Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of February
20, 2020

Business Arising from the Minutes

Delegations

Correspondence

7.1 Fort St. John Public Library Board - Annual Allocation of Funds
7.2 Camp Sagitawa - Thank You Letter

7.3 Dawson Creek Secondary School - Scholarships/Bursaries for DCSS Grads of
2020

7.4 North Peace Secondary School - Scholarships/Bursaries for NPSS Grads of 2020
Reports

8.1 2020 Rural Recreational and Cultural Grants-in-Aid - Eligibility Review

8.2 Grant Request — Mile 22 Community Park Association, FN-RBAC-002

8.3 Grant Request — Tomslake and District Volunteer Fire Department, FN-RBAC-
003

8.4 Grant Request — Fort St. John Senior Citizens Association Branch 58, FN-RBAC-
001

8.5 March 2020 Financial Report, FN-RBAC-004

Pages

10
13

15

18

21
27

33

38

47



10.

11.

12.

13.

Discussion Items

9.1 Clearview Arena Renovations

9.2 Rural Seniors Initiative

New Business
*10.1 South Peace Arts Society
*10.2 Upper Pine Skating Rink
*10.3 Connectivity
Communications

Diary

12.1 Diary Items

Adjournment

Page 2 of 2

57



	Agenda

