

Revised Agenda

April 16, 2020, Immediately Following the EADC Mee	ting
1981 Alaska Avenue, Dawson Creek, BC	

			Pages	
1.	Call to Order			
	1.1	Meeting Chair - Director Rose		
2.	Direc	tors' Notice of New Business		
3.	Adoption of Agenda			
4.	Adoption of Minutes			
	4.1	Rural Budgets Administration Committee Draft Meeting Minutes of February 20, 2020	3	
5.	Business Arising from the Minutes			
6.	Delegations			
7.	Correspondence			
	7.1	Fort St. John Public Library Board - Annual Allocation of Funds	10	
	7.2	Camp Sagitawa - Thank You Letter	13	
	7.3	Dawson Creek Secondary School - Scholarships/Bursaries for DCSS Grads of 2020	15	
	7.4	North Peace Secondary School - Scholarships/Bursaries for NPSS Grads of 2020	18	
8.	Repo	rts		
	8.1	2020 Rural Recreational and Cultural Grants-in-Aid - Eligibility Review	21	
	8.2	Grant Request – Mile 22 Community Park Association, FN-RBAC-002	27	
	8.3	Grant Request – Tomslake and District Volunteer Fire Department, FN-RBAC- 003	33	
	8.4	Grant Request – Fort St. John Senior Citizens Association Branch 58, FN-RBAC- 001	38	
	8.5	March 2020 Financial Report, FN-RBAC-004	47	

9. Discussion Items

- 9.1 Clearview Arena Renovations
- 9.2 Rural Seniors Initiative

10. New Business

- *10.1 South Peace Arts Society
- *10.2 Upper Pine Skating Rink
- *10.3 Connectivity

11. Communications

- 12. Diary
 - 12.1 Diary Items

13. Adjournment